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MOTTO:

The motto or watchword of the NSS is “Not me but you” It underlines
that the welfare of an individual is ultimately dependent on the welfare of
society on the whole. This express the essence of democratic living and

upholds the need of selfless service and appreciation of the other man’s point

of view and also consideration for fellow human beings.
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Total Number of NSS Student Volunteers: 100

Unit -I: Dr. R. Ramesh, AP/ Mathematics

Unit-II: Dr. N.Pankajam, AP/ Mathematics

Unit -I: 8 Volunteers

Unit-1II: 7 Volunteers




2021-2022

Name of the Event Date Venue Number of NSS
Volunteers Participated

Vaccination camp 23/09/21 MCET
2 Vaccination camp 29/11/21 MCET 18
3 RT-PCR test camp 30/11/22 MCET 12
4 Blood donation camp 22/12/21 MCET 15
5  Special Aadhaar Camp 23/12/21- 28/12/21 MCET 17

6  RT-PCR test camp 07/02/22 MCET 14




Name of the Event Date Venue Number of NSS
Volunteers Part1c1pated

Poster Presentation about

Global Warming

8 A talk on Conservation of
Electricity

9 Traffic Awareness
programme

10  Skill development training
programme

11  Cycle Rally- Awareness
about Environment

12 Blood Donation Camp

18.03.2022

21.03.2022

01.04.2022

15.05.2022

23.06.2022

23.06.2022

MCET

MCET

MCET

Unjavelampatti

Makkinampatti

MCET

78

105

16

15
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RT-PCR test @ MCET. Special Aadhaar @ MCET
(07/02/22) (23/12/21)
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Blood donation camp @ MCET Vaccination camp @ MCET
(22/12/21) (29/11/21)




Summary

<+ NSS Volunteers completed 120 hours of society service to villages,

slums and voluntary agencies in each academic year.

<+ Executed varied activities in accordance with Swachbharat,
Rashtriya Aviskar Abhiyan, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan and Jal
Shakthi Abhiyan.

¢ Conducted seven days special camp in adopted villages

(Unjavelampatti and Makkinampatti) and created an awareness on

cleanliness and developmental changes on leading healthy life.
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