

# Dr. MAHALINGAM



COLLEGE OF ENGINEERING AND TECHNOLOGY

Affiliated to Anna University, Chennai; Approved by AICTE; Accredited by NAAC with Grade 'A++'
Accredited by NBA - Tier1 (Mech, Auto, Civil, EEE, ECE, EIE and CSE)
Udumalai Road, Pollachi - 642 003 Tel: 04259-236030/40/50 Fax: 04259-236070 www.mcet.in

## National Service Scheme







#### **MOTTO:**

The motto or watchword of the NSS is "Not me but you". It underlines that the welfare of an individual is ultimately dependent on the welfare of society on the whole. This express the essence of democratic living and upholds the need of selfless service and appreciation of the other man's point of view and also consideration for fellow human beings.





## **Total Number of Anna University Funded Units: 2**



Total Number of NSS Student Volunteers: 100

### **Programme Officers:**

Unit -I: Dr. R. Ramesh, AP/ Mathematics

Unit-II: Dr. N.Pankajam, AP/ Mathematics

#### **Total number of office Bearers:**

Unit -I: 8 Volunteers

**Unit-II: 7 Volunteers** 









S. No	Name of the Event	Date	Venue	Number of NSS Volunteers Participated
1	Vaccination camp	23/09/21	MCET	15
2	Vaccination camp	29/11/21	MCET	18
3	RT-PCR test camp	30/11/22	MCET	12
4	Blood donation camp	22/12/21	MCET	15
5	Special Aadhaar Camp	23/12/21- 28/12/21	MCET	17
6	RT-PCR test camp	07/02/22	MCET	14



S. No	Name of the Event	Date	Venue	Number of NSS Volunteers Participated
7	Poster Presentation about Global Warming	18.03.2022	MCET	84
8	A talk on Conservation of Electricity	21.03.2022	MCET	78
9	Traffic Awareness programme	01.04.2022	MCET	105
10	Skill development training programme	15.05.2022	Unjavelampatti	8
11	Cycle Rally- Awareness about Environment	23.06.2022	Makkinampatti	16
12	Blood Donation Camp	23.06.2022	MCET	15





Dr. R. Ramesh (NSS-PO) Received Award from District collector, Coimbatore in recognition of conducting Blood Donation camps in AY: 2021-22











RT-PCR test @ MCET. (07/02/22)

Special Aadhaar @ MCET (23/12/21)











Blood donation camp @ MCET (22/12/21)

Vaccination camp @ MCET (29/11/21)





# Summary



- ❖ NSS Volunteers completed 120 hours of society service to villages, slums and voluntary agencies in each academic year.
- Executed varied activities in accordance with Swachbharat, Rashtriya Aviskar Abhiyan, Unnat Bharat Abhiyan and Jal Shakthi Abhiyan.
- Conducted seven days special camp in adopted villages (Unjavelampatti and Makkinampatti) and created an awareness on cleanliness and developmental changes on leading healthy life.



